
BP1330 E Facility Fee Schedule

RATE A RATE B RATE C RATE D RATE E  RATE F 

Facility Commercial Direct 
Community 

Meeting 1 
Basic 

Community 

Meeting II & 

After School

Affiliate

School Rooms

Classroom, Conference Room $30.00 $18.00 $12.00 $6.00 $3.00 $0.00

Library $50.00 $30.00 $20.00 $10.00 $5.00 $0.00

Music, Choral, Band, Art, Wood/ Auto Shop Rooms $50.00 $30.00 $20.00 $10.00 $5.00 $0.00

Cafeterias/Cafetoriums (w/o kitchen)

Elementary $75.00 $45.00 $30.00 $15.00 $7.50 $0.00

Middle $90.00 $54.00 $36.00 $18.00 $9.00 $0.00

High School $100.00 $60.00 $40.00 $20.00 $10.00 $0.00

Kitchens

Elementary $36.00 $21.60 NA $7.20 NA $0.00

Middle $40.00 $24.00 NA $8.00 NA $0.00

High Schools $70.00 $42.00 NA $14.00 NA $0.00

Gyms/Gym Rooms

Lincoln MS Gym, practice $80.00 $48.00 $32.00 $16.00 $8.00 $0.00

Lincoln MS Gym, game/event $120.00 $72.00 NA $24.00 NA $0.00

Adams MS Gym, practice $80.00 $48.00 $32.00 $16.00 $8.00 $0.00

Adams MS Gym, game/event $120.00 $72.00 NA $24.00 NA $0.00

Malibu Old Gym, practice $80.00 $48.00 $32.00 $16.00 $8.00 $0.00

Malibu Old Gym, game/event $120.00 $72.00 NA $24.00 NA $0.00

Malibu New Gym (3 courts), practice $100.00 $60.00 NA NA NA $0.00

Malibu New Gym (3 courts), game/event $200.00 $120.00 NA NA NA $0.00

Samohi, North Gym (1 court), practice $100.00 $60.00 NA NA NA $0.00

Samohi, North Gym (1 court), game/event $200.00 $120.00 NA NA NA $0.00

Samohi, South Gym (3 courts), practice $80.00 $48.00 $32.00 $16.00 $8.00 $0.00

Samohi, South Gym (3 courts), game/event $120.00 $72.00 NA $24.00 NA $0.00

Samohi, North Gym Wrestling Room $60.00 $36.00 NA $12.00 NA $0.00

Samohi, South Gym Dance Room $60.00 $36.00 NA $12.00 NA $0.00

Sports Fields (practice or game)

Samohi, West Field* $100.00 $60.00 NA $20.00 NA $0.00

Samohi, North Field, Football/Soccer $100.00 $60.00 NA $20.00 NA $0.00

Samohi, North Field, Baseball $100.00 $60.00 NA $20.00 NA $0.00

Malibu HS, Main Field $100.00 $60.00 NA $20.00 NA $0.00

Malibu HS, Baseball/Softball Fields $100.00 $60.00 NA $20.00 NA $0.00

Malibu HS, Upper Auxiliary Field $80.00 $48.00 NA $16.00 NA $0.00

Malibu HS, Lower Auxiliary Field $80.00 $48.00 NA $16.00 NA $0.00

Adams MS, North Field, Soccer* $80.00 $48.00 NA $16.00 NA $0.00

Adams MS, South Field, Football/Soccer* $100.00 $60.00 NA $20.00 NA $0.00

Adams MS, South Field, Softball/Baseball* $100.00 $60.00 NA $20.00 NA $0.00

Lincoln MS, Field, Football/Soccer $80.00 $48.00 NA $16.00 NA $0.00

Elementary Playfield w/ restrooms $75.00 $45.00 NA $15.00 $7.50 $0.00

Elementary Playfield w/o restrooms $60.00 $36.00 NA $12.00 $6.00 $0.00

Elementary Outdoor Court w/ restrooms $40.00 $24.00 NA $8.00 $4.00 $0.00

Elementary Outdoor Court w/o restrooms $25.00 $15.00 NA $5.00 $2.50 $0.00

*FIELD LIGHTS AS NEEDED, per hour $45.00 $30.00 NA $30.00 NA $0.00

Discounts Per Category 40% 60% 80% 90% 100%

Discount Discount Discount Discount Discount

OLD VERSION 

RENTAL FEES ARE BY THE HOUR.  A THREE HOUR MINIMUM IS REQUIRED FOR ALL PERSONNEL.



BP1330 E Facility Fee Schedule

RATE A RATE B RATE C RATE D RATE E  RATE F 

Facility Commercial Direct 
Community 

Meeting 1 
Basic 

Community 

Meeting II & 

After School

Affiliate

Track and Field

Samohi, practice* $60.00 $36.00 NA $12.00 NA $0.00

Samohi, meet* $100.00 $60.00 NA $20.00 NA $0.00

Malibu HS, practice $60.00 $36.00 NA $12.00 NA $0.00

Malibu HS, meet $100.00 $60.00 NA $20.00 NA $0.00

Lincoln MS, practice $50.00 $30.00 NA $10.00 NA $0.00

Lincoln MS, meet $75.00 $45.00 NA $15.00 NA $0.00

*FIELD LIGHTS AS NEEDED, per hour $40.00 $30.00 NA $30.00 NA $0.00

Tennis Courts

Samohi, Practice and Recreational Play, per court $10.00 $6.00 NA $2.00 NA $0.00

Samohi, Tournament or Private Instruction, per court $25.00 $15.00 NA $5.00 NA $0.00

Malibu HS, Practice and Recreational Play, per court $10.00 $6.00 NA $2.00 NA $0.00

Malibu HS, Tournament or Private Instruction, per court $25.00 $15.00 NA $5.00 NA $0.00

Lincoln MS, Practice and Recreational Play, per court $10.00 $6.00 NA $2.00 NA $0.00

Lincoln MS, Tournament or Private Instruction, per court $20.00 $12.00 NA $4.00 NA $0.00

Adams MS, Practice and Recreational Play, per court $10.00 $6.00 NA $2.00 NA $0.00

Outdoor Basketball Courts

Samohi, per court $15.00 $9.00 NA $3.00 $1.50 $0.00

Malibu HS, per court $15.00 $9.00 NA $3.00 $1.50 $0.00

Lincoln MS, per court $15.00 $9.00 NA $3.00 $1.50 $0.00

Adams MS, per court $15.00 $9.00 NA $3.00 $1.50 $0.00

MUST HAVE DISTRICT LIFEGUARD, NOT INCLUDED IN RATE.

Samohi (12 lanes), for Practice and Recreational Swim, per hour $150.00 $90.00 NA $30.00 NA $0.00
Samohi (12 lanes), for Swim Meets and WP Games per hour $200.00 $120.00 NA $40.00 NA $0.00
Lincoln MS (6 lanes), for Practice and Recreational Swim, per hour $120.00 $72.00 NA $24.00 $12.00 $0.00
Lincoln MS (6 lanes), for Swim Meets and WP Games, per hour $160.00 $96.00 NA $32.00 $16.00 $0.00
Malibu HS (6 lanes), for Practice and Recreational Swim, per hour $120.00 $72.00 NA $24.00 NA $0.00

Malibu HS (6 lanes), for Swim Meets and WP Games, per hour $160.00 $96.00 NA $32.00 NA $0.00

Parking Lots Filming 

Event Parking, per lot $10.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00

Discounts Per Category 40% 60% 80% 90% 100%

Discount Discount Discount Discount Discount

Non profit

Open to public, 

nonexclusive, 

limited 4 hours

Primarily for 

SMMUSD 

students, but 

NOT approved 

Afterschool 

Community 

Meeting for 

SMMUSD 

students or or 

APPROVED 

After School

Nonprofit, 

approved by 

SMMUSD as 

Affiliated group

Swimming Pools, w/access to locker rooms and restrooms

RENTAL FEES ARE BY THE HOUR.  A THREE HOUR MINIMUM IS REQUIRED FOR ALL PERSONNEL.



FACILITY FEE SCHEDULE

Performance Rehearsal Performance Rehearsal Performance Rehearsal 4 Hour MAX Performance Rehearsal

Elementary, Full Day $1,200.00 $420.00 $900.00 $315.00 $600.00 $210.00 NA NA $0.00 $0.00

Elementary, 1/2 Day $700.00 $245.00 $525.00 $183.75 $350.00 $122.50 NA $12/hour $0.00 $0.00

Lincoln MS, Full Day $1,800.00 $630.00 $1,350.00 $472.50 $900.00 $315.00 NA NA $0.00 $0.00

Lincoln MS, 1/2 Day $1,000.00 $350.00 $750.00 $262.50 $500.00 $175.00 NA $18/hour $0.00 $0.00

John Adams MS, Full Day $1,400.00 $490.00 $1,050.00 $367.50 $700.00 $245.00 NA NA $0.00 $0.00

John Adams MS, 1/2 Day $800.00 $280.00 $600.00 $210.00 $400.00 $140.00 NA $14/hour $0.00 $0.00

Malibu HS, Full Day $1,800.00 $630.00 $1,350.00 $472.50 $900.00 $315.00 NA NA $0.00 $0.00

Malibu HS, 1/2 Day $1,000.00 $350.00 $750.00 $262.50 $500.00 $175.00 NA NA $0.00 $0.00

SM HS, Full Day (Barnum Hall) $3,400.00 $1,200.00 $2,550.00 $900.00 $1,700.00 $600.00 NA NA $0.00 $0.00

Samohi HS, 1/2 Day (Barnum Hall) $2,400.00 $800.00 $1,800.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $400.00 NA NA $0.00 $0.00

Samohi (Greek), Full Day $4,000.00 $1,600.00 $3,000.00 $1,200.00 $2,000.00 $800.00 NA NA $0.00 $0.00

Samohi (Greek), 1/2 Day $2,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,875.00 $750.00 $1,250.00 $500.00 NA NA $0.00 $0.00

Malibu HS, Full Day $1,400.00 $560.00 $1,050.00 $420.00 $700.00 $280.00 NA NA $0.00 $0.00

Malibu HS, 1/2 Day $840.00 $336.00 $630.00 $252.00 $420.00 $168.00 NA NA $0.00 $0.00

Mini

Film/Photo

Filming Prep Filming Prep < 3 hrs

Full Day (school not in session) $4,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,500.00 $1,250.00 < 6 people

Full Day (school in session) $4,500.00 $2,250.00 N/A N/A N/A

Half Day (school not in session) $2,500.00 $1,250.00 $1,750.00 $875.00 $750
(3 people or less)

Half Day (school in session) $2,750.00 $1,375.00 N/A N/A N/A

Special Location Bump 

(Theaters/Gyms/Pools)
$500.00 $250.00 $250.00 $125.00 N/A

SMMUSD does not have Non-profit or Student film rates NO PARKING

FULL DAY = up to 12 hours;  HALF DAY = up to 6 hours; inclusive (walk in to walk out)

Overtime Rate for over 12 hours is 15% of rental rate per hour and all staff fees are doubled

OLD VERSION 

RATE F

Affiliate

Community Meeting            

1 & 2                   

Afterschool 

RATE  C & E

Commercial Rate
Still Photo/Small Crew 

(<20 ppl / <6 hours)

RATE DRATE A RATE B

Commercial Direct Basic

Performance Rehearsal Performance Rehearsal Performance RehearsalAMPHITHEATRES

FILMING

AUDITORIUMS

Performance Rehearsal Performance Rehearsal


